IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

JOHN ST. CROIX, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR, SAN FRANCISCO ETHICS COMMISSION; and SAN FRANCISCO ETHICS COMMISSION,

Petitioners and Respondents,

v.

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA FOR THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO,

Respondent and Appellant.

ALLEN GROSSMAN,

Real Party in Interest.

After a decision by the Court of Appeal First Appellate District, Division One Case No. A140308, San Francisco Superior Court Case No. CPF13513221, The Honorable Ernest H. Goldsmith

REPLY IN SUPPORT OF PETITION FOR REVIEW

MICHAEL NG (237915)
FRANK BUSCH (258288)
JASMINE K. SINGH (260318)
KERR & WAGSTAFFE LLP
101 Mission Street, 18th Floor
San Francisco, California 94105
Telephone: (415) 371-8500
Facsimile: (415) 371-0500
Email:mng@kerrwagstaffe.com
Email:busch@kerrwagstaffe.com
Email:singh@kerrwagstaffe.com

Attorneys for Real Party in Interest Allen Grossman

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

JOHN ST. CROIX, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR, SAN FRANCISCO ETHICS COMMISSION; and SAN FRANCISCO ETHICS COMMISSION,

Petitioners and Respondents,

V.

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA FOR THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO,

Respondent and Appellant.

ALLEN GROSSMAN,

Real Party in Interest.

After a decision by the Court of Appeal First Appellate District, Division One Case No. A140308, San Francisco Superior Court Case No. CPF13513221, The Honorable Ernest H. Goldsmith

REPLY IN SUPPORT OF PETITION FOR REVIEW

MICHAEL NG (237915)
FRANK BUSCH (258288)
JASMINE K. SINGH (260318)
KERR & WAGSTAFFE LLP
101 Mission Street, 18th Floor
San Francisco, California 94105
Telephone: (415) 371-8500
Facsimile: (415) 371-0500
Email:mng@kerrwagstaffe.com
Email:busch@kerrwagstaffe.com
Email:singh@kerrwagstaffe.com

Attorneys for Real Party in Interest Allen Grossman

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	INTRODUCTION 1		. 1
II.	ARGUMENT1		
	A.	The Court Should Correct the Improper Expansion of the Attorney-Client Privilege	. 1
	В.	The Petition Raises a Reviewable Issue of Substantial Significance	. 4
	C.	The Constitution's Rules of Construction Apply to the Attorney-Client Privilege	. 5
	D.	The Answer's Interpretation of the Charter Would Violate the Home-Rule Principle	. 6
III.	CONCLUSION		. 7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Pages	
Cases	
Bldg. and Const. Trades Council of Cal., AFL-CIO v. City of Vista (2012) 54 Cal.4th 547	
Fisher v. City of Berkeley (1984) 37 Cal.3d 644	
Friends of Sierra Madre v. City of Sierra Madre (2001) 25 Cal.4th 165	
Great Western Shows, Inc. v. County of Los Angeles (2002) 27 Cal.4th 853	
Rando v. Harris (2014) 228 Cal.App.4th 868	
Statutes	
Cal. Const., art. I, § 3, subd. (b)(5)	
Cal. Const., art. XI, § 5, subd. (a)	
Gov. Code § 6250 et seq	
Gov. Code § 6252, subd. (a)	
Gov. Code § 6253, subd. (e)	
S.F. Charter, § 6.102
